1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SAEB. FhEERRR




Note | SEE )001 ..., Please refer to the table of exchanging parts on page 20.

Ref.|Nute Part No. e E . ."Htr::;. :
I g £ escription it e |
No. | it ¢ £ & g THER i 2 % i |
1 B1103=528=0A0 FACE PLATE ASM, AGfE 9% IR
rd £5=-T111120=-5P SCREW 11/84=40 L=10.5 FREF+LY 11/85=40 L=T0,5 | P
z B1140=-524=000 TAKE=1IP OTL SPLASWER FoE%s IR =[* [
4 55=30904610=-5P SCREW F/84=-4 L=6 Thedir* Fioh=60 L= & [£ o
5 TA=1050504=R0 RIUBBER PLUG I — =5
& S5=4621210=5P SCREW I/1&=32 L=12 Tl TM16=37 Lw1d L
i TA=1250&406=R] RUBBER PLUG Fato .
& Bi1158=-52R=-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FoE*shi~= 1
? 55=T150740-5P SCREW 15/84=78 L=7 FRESEL* 15/44=08 L= 7 2
10 1114=051=000 HEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN fEFFTh* = Lot
12 B1118=522=000 STDE PLATE IR RS I |
13 B1119=522=000 GASKET FEA 9 e | 1
14 55=-T111120-5P SCREW 11/é64=40 L=10,5 TREIZI* 11/64=40 L=10,5 | 8
15 B1128=522=000 THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET IHATHhy ! i
14 $5=8110510-5P SCREW _11/84-40 L=5 PARL® 1176440 L=5 | 2
17 TA=1250406=R0 RUBBER PLUG Fito [
18 [#01 |[B1112=512=C00 BED SLIDE, LEFT ANYULR £y € 1
19 1901 [B1109=528=D00 THROAT PLATE 3I/16 NUHL2 3716 1
20 B1104=05%1=000 THROAT PLATE PINM NY¥? kRE* D il
21 L5=-4070530=5P SCREW /g4=40 L=g L33 Diph=40 L= & 1
z22 B1423=051=000 HEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIQDE AepreRt g Furo 1
23 WE=-04R0RS46=5P WASHER &4, BXE, 4%0,8 E3T*n*2 4, BXR.4X0,R 1
24 £5=2111010=5p SCREW 11/764=40 L=%,5 Ghf&*LE 11/ b&=40 LaD,5 !
25 55=2110920~-TP SCREW 11/64&=40 L=R,5 ThRYFeL* 11/7864=40 L= B,% 1
26 B1131=528=000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE TEF27S Tk i
77 B1130-528=000 THREAD GUIDE, LOWER FRPuTS L3 1
78 $5=2090710=5pP SCREW 9/44=4C L=7 FNIFEY*  G/EE=L0 L 7
79 B3138=512=000 TAKE=1IF SPRIMG ADJUSTING PLATE TEFUA*2 Futd $a=FM*o 1
L1 55=T090520=5pP SCREW P/ra4=40 L 4,5 ThEF2L*  D/a4=40 L= 4,5 L
%9 EE=23111510=-5p SCREW 11/44=40 L=1g 5 FAZL® TV /64=40 L=1%,5 1
T3 B1130=051=000 FRAHE THREAD GUIDE, MIDOLF TEFutS !
5] S5=2090710=5pP SCREW P/&64=50 Lu7 TRTFIDF ViEe=40 Lm T 1
T4 B1129=521=000 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER TEFPaTS (DI} 1
Is S5=c0?0710=-5p SCREW 278440 L=V TR 9 a4=40 L= T 2
35 (001 [B1113=512=C00 BED SLIDE., RIGHT AT UR Tyt [ | 1
37 B1153=528=000 SIDE PLATE P EERT L | o
:f:1 S5=5110810=-5pP SCREW 11/64=40 L=R B3Z25* 11 /64=40 Le=R [
i9 B1110=051=0A0 BED FLIDE ASM, ARTUNS 73 [ 1
FA) B1110=081=000 BER SLIDE AAr LR £5)
&1 B1111=051-0A0 BED THROAT SPPING ASM, AT UAF 3 23 | {1
57 E1111=-081-008 SPRIMNG ARPULE v 3 (13

Ni—vnTRIL—REF PRT 2,




2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
. KFFMAR




Ref.|MNote Part No. Desesaic E (. :;Eml:.
o) £ e Pt . i '
No.| iidd B# P TWEH &t & i}
1 B1905=-528=-0A0 THREAD TAKE=-UR LEVER ASHM, R EEAREE 1
z E1Qp¢-q?3-ﬂﬂﬂ THREAD TAEE=UPFP LEVER PIN AEH* FoE* L8y g o= 13
T CG=2020000=00 0IL WICE 1Ly (0.3
& RO=O0ZT1801-00 RUBBER RING ouLa* (17
g B1905=-52B=000 THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER Fuk*z £13)
) B190F=5246=0A0 TAKE=I/FP LEYER THRUST PIN ASM,. ¥oE*o ASAR*LER 9% {1}
7 CQ=2020000-00 DIL WICK 153 (0,1}
B 55=R151550=-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=15 FA3L® 15/64-2R L=15 1
Q BI1SQB=52&=000 HEEpLF BAR CRAMNE BOD NUEr= QF3330%k 1
10 B1210=576=0A0  |[NEEDLE HAR CRANK PIW ASH, {nus*=- f8 2 23 1
11 Ce=3030000=00 DIL WICK L) o.n
12 c5=8480540-5P SCREW 9/32=2R L= 4,5 FAZL® 9/37=28 L=4,0 1
13 B1202=512=000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT NN FIACPULD 1
14 By2q4L=019=000 SPROCKET RING A7YOTYE Unoe 2
1K §5=6661110=5P  |SCREW 1/ /4=49 Lm11 ES3u 1/e=5460 L=t F
14 B1217=528=-0A0 [HAND WHEEL ASH, NA*II*LT 7T 1
17 55=E151550=-5P ISCtREW 15/44=28 L=15 FA3z* 15/ 464=28 L=15 (&)
18 H12ﬂ54512-ﬂﬂ¢ MAIHM SHAFT BUSHIMG., REAR e b L L B LT v e el Vel Pl {1}
19 B 20&6=52B=000 COUMTERWEIGHT JUFSTEY 1
20 55=R881450=-TP ECREW 9/32=-28 L=14 A 2/32=28 L=1& 1
21 55=7681750=TP SCREW 9/32=2E L=16,5 | IRERTt 9/32-2F L=14,5 1
22 ES5=g&680730=5P SCREW Qitd=7Fa Layf bz FI32=28 Lu=? 1
27 B1207=528=000 AUXILTARY COUNMTERWEIGHT #i&* s TUPSTEY 1
24 £5=-g481110-5pP SCREW 9/32=22 L=11 FAgs* 9/32-238 L=11 2
75 81201=528-000 MATN SHAFT 2089 1
26 B1302=512=000 SPROCKET WMEEL. UPPER AOAF* 0L 1
27| |B1214=-01%=000 SPROCKET RING 1 W RFTOTYE Uuat 1
28 B1%a3=512=000 SPROCKET WHEEL, LOMER LRATOOTE 4
79 ES=gas1110=5P SCREW 1/&4=40 L=11 EFaoe 1/4=-40 L=11 )
10 281301=051=000 TIMING BELT STELF" A" b 1

—




3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS




|
I
|

— -

Ref |Mate Part No. o E. C % ﬂ;nqt‘
- de T Description o .
Mo | dd LT+ & ..P EWEH -
i B1421=528=0C9 HEEDLE BAF FRAME ASM, NUE*=83-bs -3 ¢ A= 1
s B1401=-526=0A0  |NEEDLE BAR ASM, NYa* = 7= (23
3 B1404=-526-000 PLUG SCREV NIE* = Saz5% - TS
4 B1L01=524=000 HEEDLF BHAR NYE* = b
5 B1405=524=000 PRESS BAR NUF =% FIds - (27
) B1&406=526=000 SPRING U= FIks= AU=7* j*2 L2
7 B1407=-526=000 PRESS BAR SLEEVE NUF=5 F8F* = AY=7% r2?
8 B1409-526=-000  |BALL SLIDE STuD NUF=b %=t A5 h* 5" 2 (33
9 B1L12=574=0A0  [ADJUSTING SLIDE STOL ASH, NUF=% FA=rUaSqp*Leo 7% 33
10 B1£15=524=000 SPRING NUF=3 PRS2 (2}
11 B1&1&=526=000 COLLAR Nn* sy 123
12 55-8080660-TF SCREW 1/8=44& L=%,5 FAZL®  1/R.5L Lm 5.5 {21
13 B1s10=52&=-000 BALL JNIIF=3 &%= (12)
14 55=-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=12, 8 |FREFALY 11764640 L=12,8 {73
1€ PT=0301800=50 TAPERFD PIN 318 Tz 3%X18 o (21
14 B1430=5245=000 WEEDLF BAR FRAME 5HAFT BASE BUEY = J=fp* e ags o {13
17 | 55=A110750-5P SCREW 11/&&=4n Ls &,5 AU 14178&=40 LTA,S i1}
18 5§5=8111610-5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=15,5 FAZH* 11/64=40 L=15,5 A
19 B1429=528=0A0 HEEDLE BAPR FRAME SHAFT A5m, PUF* =Tmp® = 3s 180 P
20 CO-2520000=00 GIL WICK . i R g, 13
21 TA-0400301=M0  |PLUG D=4K4,5 L=3 FAty 4%4.5 (=3 T 1
22 B1421=52B=0E0 HEEDLE BAF FRAME ASH, NUE* =J=F*=3% y o3 i1
23 PE=0400222=K0 SPRING PN A% Yoo e i 13
74 B1510=526=000 HEEDLF BAR LOWER RUSHING NUEY = S9495 {2}
25 B1&453=%246=008 THRUST PFLATE T=0.é& UIREFR ATARST TEQL& 13
26 55=-RpRo319-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2,R B PAZU* 1/8=L4 Ls2,A {2}
27 RE=-070000D-¥D SHAP RING 7 o EA™2 FiD 7 - 13
78 B1é50=528=000 OIL WICK PETAIMER P b 611
29 WP=0LB0RG&=5P HASHER &, 2XB,420.2 ESfentx 4, BXB. 4XO0,.N {13
D 50=-0450401=-5P HINGE SCREW Da &,5 He 4 S*o3L" 0= L,5 H= 4 (13
L | B1423=525=000 HEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE NUE*= PFaurs{3 1) i
L4 S5-4090510=-5P  |SCREW 9/g&=4N |=§ o EFRL* 9/ 44=40 L= 5 2y |
33 Bi1417=524=000 HALF RING - NUFE=3F= =T T
L1 B141R=524=000 NEEDLE BAR FIXED PIM NUES =TF=4* 2 K23 f
3= 55=1070920=5p SCREW 9/44=40 L=9 TIEL* DS AL=L0 L=9 (21 |
36 B1420=525=0A0 HEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASM, NU#*=3*9¢ 2= €11 |
3T |40 |B1402=-528=-DAR HEEDLE CLAMP ASH, RIGHT MAYEL L TR Tl S i ;
18 85=-3080410=-5P SCREW 1/B=44 L=5, 5 o PAZZY  17B-44 L= 5,5 €11 |
39 B1424=524=000 HUT o NOF* 2 3547¢ |
&0 B1&02=52B=000 HEEDLE CLAMP %/ 14 NUE* 5 T/14 (13 |
41 S5=R030400=TF SCREW 1/B-44 L=g,.g FA3zu®  1/8=44 Lw 5 ° (13 E
42 B1403=5256=000 THREAD GUIDE NUk*ad frFPaTT t13 |
43 E5=-5040510=-5p ISCREW 3/32-54 LeZ2 5 3225 %/%7-54 L=2.08 i I R
&4 901 B1402=52R=D4L I[MEEDLFE CLAMP ASM, LFFT - NUk*2 £33y 371g 2% 1|
L SE=R0R0s10=5pP SCREW 1/B=44 L=g, g P2 1/8=44 L= §,%§ 13 |
&& Bl14P4=525=000 HUT NUE*d IFFIYE (13
&7 B1&02=528=000 HEEDLE CLAMP 3/14 NUE*2 714 (9%
B S5-ROADAL0=TP SCREW 1/3-44 L=5,5 FA3u*  1/8=44 L= 5,5 )
L0 B1&05=-5240=000 THREAD GUIDE Nk* 2 TEPOTA {12
50 E5=5040%10=5P SCREW 1/32-5g L=2,8 FRAELY 3/32-56 (52,8 £13
59 §5=A0A0450=-TPF SCREW 1/8-L4 L=4& FFER 1/8=44 L=4 2
57 HOP=s00B1&00 NEEDLE DRX1T7 #14& Ny BPXs Hid 2

Mote { EEC 1007 ...

Please refer to the table of exchanging parts on page 20.

- SnERBR—REL ERAT 2,




4. REPOSITIONING BASE & TENSION POST COMPONENTS
FHEEERE. KRBT




Ref |Mote fH E. C. T AmT |
‘pi:,_ i dgt = 5 Description Tl EH i & 't }jt“"‘IIL |
1 Bl440~528~0A0 HALL JOINT AS5M, Foafy I*IAfp OE [ 1
| 2 B1440-524=000 BALL JOIMT, LEFT Weml L ALYE EATY | t1y |
3 HH-&050550=5D HUT HEX0.H ENZTUF MSXD , 3 £11 |
4 B1441-524=000 ADJUSTING SHAFT RND FI=rULr T ORe e |
5 HH=8050201=5p HUT ™5 BHTT b Eorry |
6| |B1442=526=000 BALL JOINT, RIGHT avan P IfoyE Zge lorgy |
7 B1439=528=000 COVER PLATE VLS B —
B §5=7000620=TP SCREW 9/é4=40 Le 4,1 TBETIUT  OJaheLD L= 4,1 | 2
9 B14T4=52R=0A0 REPOSITIOMING BASE ASM, NYF=baanase 1 | 1
10 B1438=524=000 FLUG SCREW Futdsur o Foxnus [t
11 B1457=52&4=00A SPRING I_'FE']'F I]..l"i,_ll-inl; L=E1.|.-|r (3
12 B1435=526=000 GUILE STUD NUF=4 SRy PuT4us 2 (2}
13 B1434=52R=-000 REPUSTTIONING BASE BN PR P L Ty
14 BI437=526=000 SPRING L=19,3 Padfasonr 2 L=19,3 L (23
13 B1436=526=000 DRIVING GUIDE STUD NUF=f JmprePutesys s T
16 B1&39=-3246-000 S5LIDE PIN NUTF=L AuBy Heprabey § (1)
17 55-3090410=-5P SCREW 9/&4=80 L= 3,5 FARL* F/64=40 L=3,5 €13
18 BILEG=526=000 SLIDE BLOCK STUD _ i ASAY J=k*=3Fun5 t12
1% BI4L%=526=000 REPOSTITIONING ARM N NyF=2 monums+ N
20 HH=4050001=5P HUT M5 ENTTYE 1
21 553=3110750=5P SCREW 11/&4=40 L= 6,5 FAILY 11/84=40 L&, 5 1 |
2z S5=6111010=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9.5 £33 11/64=40 L= 9,5 1 |
23 BI&4LT=526=000 HEPOSTITIOMING LEVE® SHAFT A5t L =ura 1
- Fa 55=T110740=-TP SCREW 11f04=-40 L=7 TREF2L* 11/64=40 L= 7 R
rd SE=T11054%=Cp |SCREW 11/64=40 L=5,3% . EATE* L 11/84=40 L=5,3 i
26 BYIS4S=5%26=0A0 REPOSTITIONING LEVFR aSMH, 43NS L= 22 1 |
27 55-6110430=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 4,0 [ b 11/64=40 L= & 1 |
ZE BI&P7=526=000 BRIVING BRACKET NUTF=5 A28y Fmb® aFo o |
P B15£31=-528=000 REPOSITIONING BASE SHAFT NUF-unanugs 1 4ea |
30| B1432-528-000 HASHEP - NUF=2nonaTr e 1T ne s 3 |
31 55=-E150710=5P  |SCREW 15/64=78 L=7 FARLS TSSEL-28 L=7 | 1 |
32 B3122=-528=000 TEMSION RELEASE BAR TEIRATIES = | 1 |
33 55=-7110720=5P SCREY 11/64=40 Lum? SREF3I* 11786=40 L= 7 1 |
34 SE=&621210=-5P SCREW 3/18=32 L=12 C5ay* 3/16=%37 L=13 1 |
ig HE=&620310=5P HUT 3/1a=32 &MFTYE Tia=%7 P
14 B3121=528=0A0 THREAD TEMSIODH RASE PLATE ASM, fF$ILE" =54 73 - 1|
17 B3134=571=000 TENSIOM RELEASE LEVFR Th1ita 1y |
ig Sp=0470281-5p HINGE SCHEW Dm4,7 W=?2,3 FemaLt p=&.70 H=Z. R £2Y |
39 B3121=53T =040 THREAD TEHSION BASE PLATE ASH, frFd=3 A+ 57 I €12 |
a0 ¥ |B3128=%12=000 THREAD TEHSIOY STUD FRF el - (13
q1irf’ PE=DZ00128=K0 SPRING PIN 2.0K12 AFRysdt ey 2.0%47? 1
j42M | P5=0200202=-K0 SPRING PIN 2,0X20 AFegcange i (1)
P43 BI124=527=000 ITEMSINH PO5T B TrEJ=LEY— g I t1%
& HE-&0&0350-5P [NUT 3/32=-54 LAFT9E  3S32=54 o1l
4s BI114=027=000 FRAME THREAD GUIDFE TEFA=3R*F TrPaTH | 11
| 46 BI127=527=-000 PIN & ThHIns L% B (1)
| 57 B3176=051=000 TENSION DISC fFF3-L 13 (&}
g _|B3127=051=000 TEMSINN RELEASE PIN, SHORT IR F T A, {1}
FAL-] BE132=051=000 TEMSIGON DISC HOLDER TEF3=-2735 #%41 {2}
&) BEF1Z29=012=A00 TEMSION SPRING TEF3=20N*% & {21}
51 B3120=-125=000 TENSION DISC STOPPER THF3=213F meFure 4 (2}
52 B3118=512=-008 TENSION HWUT R TH53=% 19k B |2y |
53| B3125=012=000 THREAD TEWSION STUD KUT Tr¥3=L T | (1 |
T E3141=527=000 PRESSER COLLAR ClARRuNt 2 PateRe: (1 |
55 | B3125=527-000 TAKE=IIP SPRING GUIDE THEY N¥ 307 1)
56 BE313E=52T7=000 TAEE=-IIE SPRING ADJUSTIMNG PLATE B TEFEUN*Z F3=PF4% B {11
57 5S=70P0D520-5P SCREW 9/éd=40 L= 4.5 FREIINT  FFEA-40 L= &,5 (11
58 B3140=527=0A0 THREAD TEMSIOM POST ASM, TEFUN* AT P 22 £1)
e S5=A0ENL10=TP ISCREW 1/8-44 L=3,% PA3z* 1/B-44 Lm3,5 1)
&0 SE5=ROB0&10-=5P ISCREW 1/8B-44 L=5,5 FAaye 1f8=44 L= B, E Lty
&1 BI12R=527=000 THREAD TAKE=UP SPRING 8 EITE €11
¥ BY13T7=527=0A0 THREAD TAKE-UPR SEPTHG GQUIRE ARM, THEUN* X PuFS P2 (el
£ B3139=52T7=000 COLLAR TRRUR* A 2 2R5=- L
fr BI1A2=83F=000 TAKE=LIP SPRING GUIDE PLATE ARFURA™ 2 Futrq43 17
&5 BRI 45=52T =000 TAKE=LIP SPEING GUIDE 5STUL TERIN" 2 BT A2 f 111}
&6 WE=0&50801=5D WASHER &,5X10,0X0,R8 E3ten % 4. 5xk10,0%0,8 {13
&7 | B1&4T=528=000 IREPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING SR IF=Lnt= 72 (1%
68 Ep=0801171=5%pP HINGE 5CREY Dm & H=11,7 At yak* D=4 H=11,7 01
6y B3123=527=000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUN TEEYN* 2 o0 (13
70 B3128=051=000 THREAD TAKEUP SPRING THEUN® 2 013
71 Blha&B=524=000 REFPOSITIGOHNING LEVER N AT =L - 012
|
|
|
i




5. PRESSER BAR & FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS
A, KT D FARE

J
.

R 111570101111

[

1
|



Ref |Note Part No. o E. Amt, |
No.| it:d R Description T i) 4 1;{?11,- ;
IO
1 B1509=52R=000 PRESSER SPRIMNG REGULATOR ITIFa=nane N
2 B1510=227=000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1L Putid= 1
3|  |B1505=227=-000-A |PRESSER SPRING AL FI=CUNT 2 1
4 B1517=55=000 HINGE PIN C*Poe Uoonea .
5 ABIL1Z=52R=000 HIMGE PIN K el 1
& B3413=512=004 LIFTING LEYER CONNECTING ROD EHeFye 34 = i
7 Bi&1g=g582=000 CONMECTING ROD HIMGE SCREW CT*Py* JJ&T = Iryale 3
E Sh=0720331=5p HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 3.3 g*y#* D= 7,24 W2 3.3 | i
9 [ B3L17-552-000 LIFTING LEYER LINE SPRING ET*Pae UndaFe s g 5
10 BE3&1a=555=000 EWIVEL SLREW YUFRT =T Ry badit E
11 B3614=555=000 SWIVEL LATE A L 1
12 B3414=555%=0000 LIFTING LEVYER LINK ARM (o el LT G Bl 9
12 HE=§&20310=5p HUT 3/1&=32 SN2TYE  3018=32 5
T4 RE=D500000=K0 SHAF RING 5 ERN*3 k47 5 [
TE B3&13=227=000 SPRING SUSPENSION ET* P UdnaiE \r3inSuen i
16 B1523=726=000 SHAP RING FAT B i 7
17 RE=0&0000 0=K SHAR RING & EN*F bhadg 4 1
18 B1507=512=0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, ANIEr=Fe § 5z 1
ig E5=7111310=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=12,.8 TREFRI* 11 FA4=60 L=12,.8 £13
20 B15%12-012=000 HAMD LIFTER ol Bl 1
21 B1515=512=0N0 HAMD LIFTER SHAFT FHT A%y 0 E
2é BI1510~650=000 BUSHING, LOWER TOTHR* = LFA0N | I
23 55=150710=5pP SCREW 1574%=28 La7 FARL* I5f6&=28 Lay? | 1
il B31&1=512=-0N0=A |MOUNTING RASE TEINETT YRS FEA 1
25 B3140=512=000 THREAD TEMSIOM RELEASE PLATE fhILx <% 5
b 55-L110%10=TH SCREW 11/64=43 L=9 Ta*an® 11/b4=4p Lm ¥ 2
Far) B3411-512=004 LIFTIHNG LEVER ROD E+Fr*dt = i
28 BI1519=581=0010 HIHGE SCREMW CATF* L2 1
29 S5=4090910=TP SCREW RF64=-40 Ls=9 [ A VfheE=40 L= 9 1
30 B1501=531=000 PRESSFR BAR ITIR™ - 1
31 | 401 |B1524~051=DA0 PRESSER FNOT ASM, Zria LEIOAMT 34 22 1
72 | 401 (B1813=52B=000 FEED DDG T/ F T R I ]
13 55-6580752=-TP  |SCREW 1/8=40 La7 SnIPIE*LE 1/8=-40 L=7 ¢
34 B1aZp=574=04A0 SLIDE BLOCK STUD ASH, BUF*= J=p*=HF]* 70 2= 1
ig B1425=051=000 NEEDLF BAR FRAME SLIDE BLNLK BUES = J=p*= po3*7 017
16 Bi147R=5264=0A0 ROCK SHAFT FRONT CRAME ASM, PHUES= F=p*=f*utoFs J= 1
i? B1431=051=04A0 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANKE ASH, NUk*= J=k*= J=Tr0Fe 2= 1
18 55-4151450=-5P SCREW 157a&=fR L=14 EF3i™ 15/ 646=282 Leiy £12
39 B1434-528-0A0  |NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD ASH, NYF* =3=F* =0y}t 22 1
& CQ=2020000=00 OIL WICK i (0,13
&1 50=07R0801=5P HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H= E,0 A* 33 De 7,94 H= B 1
42 B3415=512=00A COMHESTING ROD, VERTICAL C* PO LauTlde = 1
Lx H5=4160520=5P HUT 1/4=24& SRIFSE 1 L=24 i
L& HE=4620%10=5p MUT  EFf16=37 Gn2THE  3/16=32 1
b B1602=512=04A0  [FEED AAR ASH, TFYIe L 9% 1
i g B1602=512=000 FEED RAR FouRY S I (1)
&7 B160&=512=000 FEED RAR SLIDE FORK TR L 577 TR
48 E5=15%1440=-0Cp SCREW 15/7/&84=2A L=14 ANSTARE 15/454=28 L=14 {113
LD WE=0421016=5D WASHER &,2%X13X1 E39*h*2 &, 7%13%1 {1}
1] S5=RAF0610=TP SCREW 3F14=32 Laa BARL® 3/146=32 Leéb 1
51 | B1670=512=000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK - 4?*3—:' Y fFORTF 1
52 55=40R1210=5P SCREW 1/8B=4k L=12 - P 1/8=44 =12 1
53 NEi-A08B0210=-5p HUT  1/8=-445 ANZTUEF 1 /7B=44 1
i B1&604=012=0A0=-4 |FEED RAR SHAFT ASHM, EHL L 3 R 1
55 Cg=3030000=00 OIL WICE i o {0,2)
58 RE=0500711=KP SHAP RING 5 fUn* FE4"r 5 i
£ 7 R1403=155=040 FEED ROCKER ASHM, . B L e B i 1
o8 $5="111310-TP SCREW 11/464=40 L=12,8 THCFFZY 11766-40 L=12,8 ¥
59 Bl1&60&=51=000 ROCEK SHAFT BUSHING, FROMNT AfATL*T F129k 1
&0 E14601=512=000 FEED ROCK SHAFT IA4nd F2ULe D 1
&1 B1&0R=5172=000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHIHG: REAR ATHAAL* D DL0130 1
&7 H5=6T70N&Z0=5P HUT  5/16-24 BNFTYE  Sf16=24 1
&7 SDp=-095080A-5p HINGE SCREW ASM, e 93 1
& CO=2020000=-00 OIL WICE 183 (0.1
&5 B1&35=528=0A0 DRIVING ROD CRANK ASH, MUR* =F= ¥ =% f oF 1
¥ S5=-6151920=-5P SCREW 15/7&44=28 L=19,0 ESale 15f6b6=28 L=1% (13
&7 C5=170101A=52 THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=1T7 d=10 AIAESY DE17 .0 WEi10 23 .
&5 S5=R150750=5p SCREW 157/&64=28 L=7 FA2L® 15/764=2R L=T7 (&)
&9 55=-8481130-5P SCREW  9/32=2R L=11 FARL* 9/32=28 L=11 1

Mate { i£E2 1201 ... Plezase refer to the table of exchanging pars on page 20.

M- EREL—REL CERT AV,




6. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS
&= ) LA — Eﬂfﬁi




Ref |Mate Part Mo, o E C Amit.
Mo, | id 8 da ] Description W EH Hh & ::,ff-l'l:'
1 B1213=012=000 FELT FETAINER ITRHE *YI F
F Bi1702=-012=000 OIL FELT JILE 5
3 B1&14=528=040 CRAME CONHECTING ROD ASM, FogiyEs 9= :

& HE=&0B0210=5P HUT 1/8=44 ARNTTHE Y SB=44 {29
5 §5=8081210=TH SCREW 1/8=4& "Lx11,5 PAID* T/B=L& (=11,5% | (2
s B1623=543=000 FEED ADJUSTIHG SCREW TAYFS-0Y yY=phrhpLoy {91
7 £5=-2151550=-5p SCREW 15/84=-28B L=15 FARDE 1576428 LS15 ()
a8 B1622=057=000 FRICTION PLATE : AFU $3=79 NIVY €1
9 B1&36=055=000 FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING ENOBR b A e ) . 1

10 B16T39=051=000 SPRING TLHE* Sy At 1
11 RE=D500000=KD SHAP RING ¢ EN*F kiD % -4
12 B1625=057=0A0 RETAINING COLLAR ASH, TPUFI-0UR 1 N x9% 9% 1
i3 55-2110510=5p SCREW 11/8&=40 L=g FAEE* 11/865=40 L=5 | €%}
14 55=-2110750-5P SCREW 11/44=40 L= 4,5 FAZY* 11/64=40 L=4,5 | 1)
15 B1&2&=055=000 FEED FCCEMTRIC BODY SPRINMNA T FA=PUN* X 4
14 B1624=563=000 FEED FCCENTRIC GUIDE FIUFI= PoTANL ;
17 B1a2P=555=0A0 CONTROL LEVER CRANE ASM_ | 171 $3A=pYmF* 2T 1
18 55-6121210=5P SCREW 3/1G6=2R Lmlg e TP 3/16=-28 L=1g 1 i1
19 B16460=-515=-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT F7U LNr=3t7 1
20 $5=3440810-Tp SCREW 1/4=-40 L=82 PAZL* 1/4=-40 L=R 1
21 §5=-REA07T0-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 8,5 PAzL* 1/4=-40 L=B,5 1
22 £$5=T620750=5p SCREW 3/16=32 L= 6,5 FhEIZL*  3716=32 L= 6,5 7
23 B16246=555=000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER B £ 1) i
£k Bl1&5 T =515=000 FEED REGULATING BOD 7y ¥3=-t4 OVE+ 1
25 55=-8150710=5p SCREW " 15/84-28 L=7 FAZa* 15/44=-23 L=7 {3
26 WZ=0g41g10=EP WAVED WASHER &, &4x1150,3 :nv9¢*n': GabX11 0¥0,.3 1
27 SD=0400%21=5p HINGE SCREW D= & H= 3,2 F*uaL* D= 4 H= 3,2 1
28 B14L8=552=0A0 CONMECTING PIN ASH, AST T2YSFrLrS a3 1
29 CG=2020000=00 OIL -WICK i 3 B o 160,
0 B16LT=5&7=0AD FEED REGULATIHG FDRE LINE ASH, F2UFI=0 FRIFULF DI 1
31 B1é6La=-562=0A0 FEED REGULATING LIHK PIN ASH, 20U FILUYLr Lp 92 1
32 CQ-2020000=00 " ~{0IL WICK 282 0.1
33 B1659=542=000 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION A EYAcY A 3ny B 1
T4 $5=7090710=5p SCREW 9764=40 Le AR ; FuETEI* 9 64=40 L= 6,8 1
3g B2007=2Z7=000 TENSINN SPRIHE_":___ R o CYn®un® 2 1
36 Bl1a47=122-000 SUSPERSTON BRACKET & XNy dranr A 1
37 $5=3150710=-5p SCREW 15/44=28 L=7 FAZL* 15/ 4h=28 LET 1
38 B1é42=5815=000 FEED REGULATIG ARM PIN TRy F3=puUDF ET*X | 1
39 BT1445=552=000 FEED REGULATING LIHK 7Y FA=0UUIP 1
40 55=R110750=5p STREW 11/764=40 L= 4.5 bAza* 117464=-40 L=6,5 1
&1 §5-8110520=-Tp SCREW 117/54=40°L=-4,5 4 IhA3y* 11/ 6E=40 L=4,5 2.
52 B1ad3=-552-000 BUSHING, FOR-ARM SHAFT #7Y §I=vUaFr LeD 43N 1
&3 B1468=515=040 RETAINING COLLAR KSM, $OU FI=TUN 20T DT 1
L4 E5=Ras0530=-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4.5 _ PAZL® 1/4=40 L=4,5 ()]
Le B1&1a=515=0A/0 FEED ROCKE SHAFT-CRATWNK K3, . AT - Yoy —3E 1
&6 §5=T111510=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 i [FhEF2L 11 7a4-40 L=14 {0
&7 Sp=0a00271=5P HINGE SCREW D= & H= 2, 7. ARo3L* D= & H= 2.7 14
48 Bl1666=52EB=000 TENSION SPRING TFYFI=TUNE -
59 B1441=515=000 FEED REGULATING SHAFT 17 §FR=TIFELT

50 Bla55=515=000 FEED CHAMGING BASFE 22U anhy yraacs 1
59 SH=4081542=Cp SCREW MEX1,25 L=1g GRATTHS KF MA L=15 2
52 85=-A150710=-5pP SCREW 15/464=78 L=7 FA3z* 15/84=2R L=7 1
53 B1454=515=0A0 FEED CHAMGIMG -ARM ASH, TR AT JE i
ol §5=-5121210-5pP SCREW 3/14§-2R L=12 -FH 3/146=28 L=12 { (13
55 55=8110510-5p SCREW 11/54=40 L=5 FARL® 11/ 84=40 LEg 1
56 B1640=515=0A0 FEED REGULATING ARM ASM, X720 F3-pYrTe 723 1
57 55=T151210=5p SCREW 15/64=78 L=12" FRETIT* 15/64=28 L=12 €13
58 55=-R110750-5p SCREW 11/44=40 L= §,5 FA3L® 117 64=40 L=6,5 2
59 §5=R110520-TP  |SCREW 11/44-40 L= &, B FAF2* 11/46=40 L=4,5 L
&0 B1a67=515=000=A |FEED LIMITING PLATE FIUETI* {7 1
A1 §5=0121340=-Cp SCREW 3/14=28 L=13 GNIE* KL 3/146=20 L=13 2
¢ WP=04A035a=5D HASHER &4, Rx3,4X0.8 EFT*n*2 4, BAT,4XD0,8 2
63 B1&53=F71=000 ETOPPER ARTNn® - i
bk NS=5150310=-5p HUT 15/64=78 ! aNITIr 15/ 44-28 1
&5 B1644=515=040 FEED FEGULATING PIN ASM, proy $3-viESy A2 L
' Ce=3030000=-00 DIL WICE 243 (0,2)

[ R




T $BR§ 1%

7. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
=




Ref |Nuote Part No. o E C Amt.
M. | if i 23 i Description o E A T & ﬁ%
&L
1 B1824=512=000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FHA*F PuTs 7
? ES=L0B0&20=TP SCREW 1/8-4& L=4 p L 1/8=84 L= 6,0 Fl
3 Wwe=0371026=50D WASHER 3,7x7x1 E37*a*a I, 7A7.0N { 2
& B1BZ2=512=000 BOBBIW CASE OPENING LEVFR RASE thn*3 Pursfeq | 2
Y ~ts5-60R0610-TP SCREN 1/B-44 Lab : - L 1/A=4L L= 6 I
& E1825=512=000 BOBEIN CASE OPEMNING LEVER RASE STuUD THA*T Pot<F*f A1 u+ 49 { 2
7 B1B20-512=004 OPENING LEVER LIMK, LEFT TAR*Y PITCUNZ EITY A
B £3=4080410=-TP SCREW 1/R=44 L=4 e 1/8=844 Le 4 ]
9 B1B19=512=000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER SHAFT THR*I PurSLamg F)
10 81821-512=000  |UPPER BUSHIG 1 THA*T Put4LeT 4% 4
11 B1830~-528=-0B0 VERTICAL=AXIS SEWIMNG HOOK ASM, ATATR" 7 9% 1
12 B1837=520=-040 BOBEIN CASE ASMH, F*E® =3 7= (27
13 B1837=528=004A BOBBIN CASE AN AT B (2
14 B1837=58=008 THREAD TEWSIOM SPRING LS4 kF3=bi* 2 (23
15 55=-20&40250-5H SCREW 1/514=80 FFIzLE 171 6=80 (2}
16 S5-2040210-5H  [SCREW 1/14-80 L=1.4 L TRIFAL* 1 16=A0 L= 1.6 123
17 B1837=-52R=00C SPRING i UFTFRI=2D=" & t2)
18 E5=6560150=-5H SCREW 3/32=-30L=1,3 ESzue I/I2=00 L= 1,3 (2}
19 B1830=52R=0A0 VERTICAL=AXIS SEWING HOODK ASM, AfNAR*7 o2 {2
20 BF117=051=000 BABBIN E gl i )
21 B1820-512=008 |OPENING LEVER LIME, RIGHT TNR™F Par{us? S+ i 1
77 B1811-512-000-F |HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SADDLE. RIGHT . N3G F9* 4 ZHe ___"___l 1
27 B1801-515=000=A |[HNOK PRIVING SHAFT LR+ 1
24 B1823=512=000 BOEBIN CASE OPEHMIMG LEVER STUD thh* T Puid YHILea 7
25 55=4080320=5P SCREW 1/8=L4 L= 2.5 E33Le 1/8=44 L= 2.5 &
36 | ¢02|B1853=-51£=000C-A |WASHER C nFLrrentz &
27 | @02 | B1826=-512-CA0~A |NEEDLE BEARING ASH, .C- ==F*R s*Pusa* € 2= z
78 B181g=512=0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH, | e CEOAd e o Pl e 2
29 55-Res0B10-TP SCREW 1/4=50 L=8 , RAID® 174-40 L=8 (43
0 B1810=-512=000=0 [HODE DRIVIMG SHAFT: -SADDLE. LEFT NFL* 07 { Ry 1
31 B1802=512=0A0=4 [HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING. FRONT LAY* FIIN 95 1
%3 55=8152030=5p SCREW ~15/&6=28 L=20 ' FA2LY 15/6&=28 L=20 1
13 35-R150710=-5p SCREW 1s5/&4=28 L=V bz 15/64=28-10=7 i
T4 55-6153040=-5P SCREW 15/44=28 L=30 e £33 & 15/54=-28 L=310 2
Ig SH=&0BZ502=TH SCREW HE L=Zg SNIFPTHR* L+ MA L=25 F
36 WP=0850002=5P WASHER d,sX18K1,4 E37*ha*2 R.sX18,0%1,.4 F
37 B1B&0=5%12=000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SADDLE COAVER BYL*03* {73 . Z
IR $5-704604610=5P SCREW 3/32=56 L= 5,5 TRETILE - 5/32=%56 L= 5,5 é
15 55=8150710=5P ECREW 153/44=78 L=7 'Fi!bﬂ 15/ 0d=-28 L=7 a
X B1B14=512=-0A0 LUBRICATING SEAFT GEAR ASM, o INREIPUR AL D NP RT P2 2
51 55-2440810=-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=8 PAdL® 1/4-40 L=3 (&)
42 B1RT7=512=0A0 LUBRICATING SHAFT GEAR ASH, NEEL*3 ab* N3+ %3 2% Fi
43 55=RE60410=5P SCREW 1/4=40 L=§ FARLY 1G4 (4
54 E1B40=512=0A0 FEED DRIVIMG CAM ASH, L* 3= FPunL 22 1
L E5=8150510=-TP SCREW 15/44=-28 L=s 4,7 FA3LY 15/44-28 L=4,7F (13
4 BIR31-512+000-A |SEWING HOOK SHAFT - Py Rues— . 2
47 B1ROB=S52=000 OIL SEAL SCREW b LT RAAEE F;
48 Ce=2520000=00 OIL wiICK il 0,1
AL ] CQ=3030000=00 OIL WICK r 0.1
50 B1B0S=512=000=A" (HOOK SHAFT. LOWER RUSHING NPLeN Lo 2
51 B1803=515=-0A0 BUSHING ASM,, INTERMEDIATF 352 Thifk 22 i
52 55=B¥50710=-5P SCREW 15/464-78 L=7 FARD* 15/64-28 L=T i
53 BV EOF~512 =008 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE B Y857 thi%k B K
g 4 E5=3110%510=5p SCREW  11/64=40-Lu5 FAZIL® 11/64=40 L=5 | 1
55 B1A04=512=0A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM, LALY RASAERaT 73 i
56 §5=0150710-5P SCREW 15/44=28 L=7 . FAZL® 15)64=2R L=7 (23
o7 B1813-512=-000 HOOE TRIVIMG SHAFT BEARING SELD AT PULIe 1
o8 $§=6111140=5P  |SCREW 11/g6=40 Lai? - - E33L* 1148440 L=11 1

Mote ( EEC 202

..... Selective part,

HEEL




8. LUEﬁlEATIUN COMPONENTS
i2 AR R




Ref |Note Part No. S E. C. . - ﬁrr;!l.
o1 §1 = seription ; ih | Be
M, | e LT w EEER | R
1 BISO01=528=0A0 OIL TAMK ASM, dAERL7 232 i i
2 SA=-111040%=HZ CONMECTING SCREW b e ot Ll PRt b ST -
L 5Q=1110403=M2Z CONHECTING SCREW $I=T7 LR {11
4 55=2110930=-5p SCREW 11/p4=40 L=R,7 FREZF2L* 11/ 04=40 Le B, 7 i 3
5 BP=3000000-00 YINYL TUBE. WHITE D=3 . R (= Tt 0,4
i BP=3000000=-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 B ) E* ==kt 1" 0.6
7 PS=04004L02=KH SPRING PIN ATVuLoe e | 4
5 B3505=512=000=4& |VINYL TUBE HOLDER NeA2°29T i 1 l
] BI510=-5%12=0A0 QIL RETURH WICK ASH, NLUI=-2INE 72 I 1 |
16 3E=&091210=-TP SCREW 9/ab=4D0 L=17 E3zu Dl ah=40 L=1¢ ? 1
11 B1440=-528-000  |O0I| SUPPLY FELT o NUB*=3=F*=L*7 Tkt 1
12 B1907=528=0R0 OIL SHAFT ASH, FoOR*IFEI=QL* 3 22 1 |
13 Ca=2020000=00 OIL WICK 203 tu.13|
14 BP=3000000=00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E*o=RN" 12" Q.13
15 BESOR=512=000 0IL FELT HOLDER nayl= FILF A T9I | 7
ié 55=7110710=5P SCREW 11/44=40 L=7 FhEFL* 11 784=40 L= 7 { z
17 Ca-3030000=00 OIL WICK 1Ly o L0,Y
18 BP=3000000=00 VIMYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E*==hn* f2* | 0.3
19 BP=2000000=00 VIHNYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E*Z=Ane 132" | Do
20 B1&3¥=051=000 OIL WICK RETATHER F=k*= TraP%0F* 2L 1
21 €Q=2020000~00 oIL WICK 33z 0,
2D B18%4=512=000=A |0OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1= FI=PUURI 2
% HS=a110310-5P HUT 11/44=40 S EN2TUE 117 84=40 2
24, B341E=512=000 PRESSER PLATE N*47939T 1
25 S5=TO0F14L10=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=13,5 FhLES2L k=40 L=13,5 5
26 BISIAa=-122-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER L LRI i & 1
77 55=7110710=-5P SCREW 11/&4=40 L=7 FRET2Le 11/84=40 L= T 1
78 CO=2020000=00 ODIL WICK i 0.3
el 5Q=1110401=MZ COYMMECTIMG SCREM . L IFA=TRLoTURLE - R D
Ta | 0 |BP=3000000=00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 bl Y VLK b 0d
11 BE513=512=000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP SHAFT PA=TR* 74D 1
17 $5-B150410-5P SCREW 15/44=28 L=& FAIL® 15/44=-28 =4 2
13 BP=3000000=00 YIMYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E*o=Rhi" 12" [ |
=i BRISEL=T155=000 PLUNGER TR - 1
Ts B121&=038=000 PLUNGER SPRING 7% Sukt P AYIA*R 1
T4 S5=7111410=-5P SCREW 11/84=40 L=14& JRETIZY 11/ ab4=40 L=14 1
37 B35171=512=000 PLUNGER PRESSER a5l Lt B S : 1
18 55=T110720=-5P SCREW 11764=40 L=7 ThEI2sr {1/64-40 L= T |
I B3502=512=DA0=4 ([DIL ADJUSTING BASE ASM, FORS TRONEARYL DT 1
& S@=1110401=M2 COMMECTING SCREW FL=2% LT NALe L
&1 HE=6110310=5p HUT 11/64=40 BRATTYE 11 6b=40 LR
52 BiET4=- 'IE-QEEI)-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW FUERIE ER - E Y |t
45 BI1ASO=512=000 LUEBRICATING SHAFT BUSHIMG HOLDER 232=20*F ATI i 1
4 B1851=312=000 FILTER SLREEN #1-20*F 73 [ 1
Ly S5=7070*10=-5P SCREW 9/&&=40 L= A,S ThEFEI*  9FEL=40 L= E,5 | 1
& HE=6020310=5P HMUT ffbbd=40 BAZTUE D b4=40 | 1
&7 |B3512-512=000 O1L TUBE ASHM, B  |pr¥aeantAIoNYI [ 1
48 | [55=5150510=5P SCREW 15/64=-28 L=5 P3A2L* 15/64=20 L=% [ 1
L9 BP=2000000=00 YINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E*Z=kn®* 3% | 0.3 |
S0 BP=3000000=-00 YINYL TUBE., WHITE D=3 E*Z=RN*13= |U.ﬂ




9. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
‘e BEIYEE

T e —— — B R i

g
e

"'\-\._H
;o
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
L ¥,
Fef | Mot Fart No. 5 _ E ic . ﬁlrg
e o escrivtion e 7 i -L1-
Mo, | il 1] # = Wi H " o
1 BEZ18=512=000=A [OIL PAD R Rl Y 1
2 BEL21=512=NAA KMEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASH, CH*Pa* Akt = 32 1
3 BE217=-528=080 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, F7*55*21 a% 1
5 BEZTT=c12=000=A |0OIL RESERVOIR FI% 3571 (11
5 S5-4T&1010=5P SCREW 3/8=28 L=1n ETxa TiE=28 L=10 £13
F EEZ19 =125=000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET WALI T+ 790w I
Fi BE2 P &—52R=000 RIBBER CUSHIOM F=J*HTTIO% L (&)
B | B3420=512=-080 EMEE PRESS ROOD ASM L, E4*PF 3aL*7 93 o [11
g BRLpF=02=004 |KMEE PRESS BEARING BRACKET CH*PFRITH T pIudgrfs (1%
| 55=0182010-5H SCREW Qf32=F0 L=20 AhFE*RKRE 2/32=20 L=20 {23
HI"I?{?‘E1?'DE‘A KMEE PRESS HOD EY:*FF JI&i* = (11
Bi4Pa=ss2=008 THRUST RING E9* ¥ 337 AFAERIY (13
BI4Z9=-95¢=000=A (SPRING ER*PI* ALTIITENR €11
BEL24=ceF=001 |KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER |EI* PO _n{Fu2F" A 1
- 51220=5R SCREW 15/44=78 L=17¢ ANATERE 15/ 64-28 L=1¢ (11
HS=4150430=5R HUT 15/64=23 ERPTUR 157 64=28 ()
55=R815%010=5R SCREW 1576478 L=3D FAZL* 15/ 64=28 L=30 1)
F5=T151540=-5R SCPEW 15/64=28 L=15 GHIAE*KRE 15 564=20 L=15% {2)
| 834 25=552=-000 ¥MEE PRESS ROD LIFTINWG LEVER CTEPa® h{FumF* O (1%
|55-R15°0A0-SR SCREW 15/44=2B L=19,5 FARL* 15/6&-2B L=19,5 (13
BIL10=SL2=0Aa0=A |KMEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASH, CT*PF ATa*d 7= 1
E34IN-552=0A0 KMEE PRESS PLATE ASH, EStPFLT AE (13
BEI431=552=000=-A |KHEE PRESS PLATE COYER CO*P5EIY AN = {1}
Iss—ﬁﬁﬁ11EU-FP SCREW 1/&=40 LE10,.5 ERFHERE 1S4=40 L=1D0,5 (13
iﬂ}&‘!?—ﬁ'?-hlﬁ-h KMEE LIFTER PLATE ROD E71*F7_2Fu* 27 (11




10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
FIrEEBFRE (BREEMA)

Ref |Note Part -No. o E C Amt.
MNo.| i a8 g Description -y o £ Req.
1 BITN1=-051=0B0 THREAD STAND ASM, TFSF Ym¥ 1

2 B3Z410=092=000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW fFIF ARPITL Dgane 17 |
3 WE=N&LTSED=KR SPRING WASHER &,&4X11,%%1.5 pi=den*a & 4X11,.%K1.5 {13
ks BEZ09=012=000 POSITION CUP fs3® ShPa¥L FOUE" A {13
5 BIX0T=012=000 THREAD GUIDE L7 fLPorS {5}
& BYI0B=012=000 ROD WASHER i - bl fFFF AEPoTLHY ISR I ¥ )
7 BEXDa=-012=-000 SEOOL ROD f 3% OTNS (1)
2 HE=&061041=5E HUT M4 &NITUE  Hb {1}
9 BIZ0Z=012=000 SPODL REST ROD 1k3F L3N0 {1
10 BIZ031=3T72=040 SPOOL. REST ASH, TETI*ST 72 £1)
11 B3303=012=04A0 SPOOL REST ASHM, THT¥%2y 02 (1)
12 SM=-9061080=5E SCREW M6 L=10 - ANOFSRLE M4 Le10 1 (2)
13 Bi3i1=-092=-000 SPOOL REST CUSHIOM ¥ e 7% Afae (3
14 BIX0S=012=-000 SPOOL PIN fr7e 27m" - 3
15 WE=05408460=5E WASHER 5,6X12X0,.B EFY*n*2 S, &6X12X%X0.8 {5)
14 WE=05310&40=KR SPRING WASHER 5, %X8,3X1 n*aT*h*zx 5,358 ,.3X1 {3}
17 HE=61258R87=5E HUT 3/16=28 GhZTSE 3/146=28 €33
18 B3301=-012=-000 SPOOL_STAND ol el . (1)
19 EK=345°000=5E WOOD SCREW ODm&,5 L=20 FREFZLUY Dwg 5 =20 {3}
20 WE=1002560=-KR SPRIMG WASHER 10X18x2,5 f*zH*n¥z 1OKI1BX2,.5 {1
21 MH=5100&463=5E MUT M10 GhZ Yk M0 (&)
22 B3312=012=000 SPOOL VIBRATION STOPPER {33

TF3% 2Lr*d




11.

e e o o e o g [ e B Bk B e e o s S i i i o o e o e
. e e e e e e e e e e e e e . d

m———— ==

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPOMNENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
Ak AN — | REZEMEEFE FREELES)

- —— s —— — — —

[ e o ot - o o e e et e e T B

Ref |Note Part No. o E. C Amt,
No.| i 2 2 & Description TEEH i £ Eéf“;L
1 BE23I0=512=0A0 BELET COVER ASM, A® KON - I3 1
. BE230=125=A00 BELT COVER, UPPER ATREANG = AT (13
3 55=4151040=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=10 E%3z* 15/64-28 L=10 (23
& WP=0621016=5D WASHER &,2X13X1 E39*n*2 &,2X13X1 iy
5 BE2I0=552=000 BELT COVER AR REON = I (1)
5 SK=T482000=5C WOOD SCREW Dmi, 8 L=20 INETISY pug B Lw20 (1)
7 WP-0501016=-SC  |WASHER 5x10,5X1 __|E3%*nt2  5,0%10,.5x1 1 (1)
1 B3201=012=080 THREAD WINDER ASH, 1F7% Y=¥ 1
C SK=3482000=5C WOOD SCREW Dwé, B L=20 INETELY D=4, 8 L=20 (2)
10 WP=0501016=5¢ WASHER 5%X10,5%1 E34*h*2  5,0X10,5%1 (2)
11 B3201=012=0A0 THREAD WIMDER ASM, TE7% V=¥ 1%
12 B3125=012=000 THREAD -TEMSION STLD NUT fEFA=4 UG {13
13 B3129=012=B00 TEWSIOHN SPRING B {+¥3=0 n*> 8 | {12
14 BI126~012=000 TENSION DISC T ETOLE (23
15 B3223=012=0A0 THREAD TENSIOM BRACKET ASM, THIE TRFI-TR* 0% 1 22 (1
16 £5=T7110820=5N SCREW 11/44=40 L=T7,5 FRESALY 11/44=-40 L= 7,5 ;11
17 WP=06010764=5C WASHER sX10,5X1 EST*h*32 5,.0X10,5%X1 b1
18 B3214=012=0A0 | BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASH, {rI®o*RT 22 (13
19 55=-8110510=5K SCREW 11/&4=40 L= RAab® 11/64-460 1=5 - | (1)
20 B3228=012=000 RUBBER BRAKE EAF =R b €13
29 B3229=-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP EAR*=At N YA 113
22 §5=7110510=5H SCREW 11/84=40 L=4 INEI2Y 11/64-40 L= & 13
23 B3204=012=0A0 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM, frI*#I* A PI £1)
24 B3212=012=000 SPINDLE [Tr7%L" 2 €13
25 50-06%0261=-5P  |HINGE SCREW Dwi,9 H=z,$ ___3*a@y* D= 4,90 M= 2,6 | (1)
24 BIZ217=012=000 STOP LATCH (Rl S b | (13
27 §5-T0B1310=-5N SCREW 1/8-44 L=12,5 FwEI2L*  1/E=-44  L=12,5 )




A3 WITW Y (wefF) OLE (REFD)  edneD aipadu piepuels 5| (Wi o) 917E [910N)

03-Z15ELLLY

0o03-c15-2itig

DOX-gES-ELald

0%A-150-PESLE

HY™-B25-Z20rLA

1% H-8C5-E0% 18

00 -BE5-601 L3

(Wwgg .8€)| 9

oa-ZISELLLE

Oog-ELS-ZLLLg

DOH-BES-E191LE

QY H-LS0-FLGEE

HYH-BEZS-Z0kL A

ToH BEG-E0t L H

DOH-8C% &0L LY

(wwge] a5 9

002-Z15E1L18

DO ELSELLLe

4-8E5E1914

0% 4-L50-PE518

Y4 BEG-Z0PLE

TW4-BES-E0rLE

CO4-22S600LE

Q0D ZLGELLLE

QoSS ELLLY

DOo-Zl5ELLLE

00d-BZS-ELOLE

Oy LSo+ESLd

e

Mg-ELSZLLLa

000-R2S-ELDLE

0%D- L5251 H

E—

W -glG-20F 18

AVORES-E00LE

O0d-BZS60LLE

g

e —

0% I-BES E0F 18

0w 2-8Z5-Z0F L8

QOO HESE0LLE

fww g g) el P

{WW gkt BL/E | B

(uuoowl LEESS |

oog-21SELL LY

ooa-ELsEklLg

Doa-8rRSEL9ld

Ova-1s0-FEsl e

0va-8ES 0k 18

Ovd-BE5-Z0FLE

008-8£5'60L18

fwie Zg1 L8 l

—E

—

¥ b4 ang
.-hI.
3
() oW (%) 0¥ 0. R (64) ¥ ik & (B 84S T (H) BIE ! L
: ; . by 107
Wby ‘spg pag 1437 ‘apg peg fiog pasd LUSE 100§ 1355314 we dwepy apaeN ‘wse ey aypeel BIE|d 104y L
- m.l uu_u
o 4 3 a 4 | L wondumsag

@

FEY Ly
S1HVd 3I9NVYD DNIONVYHOX3 40 3181 "ZL



NMUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=k =N

! Barl Mo Page Item Ref. Parl Mo, Fage Iilem Ret Farl Ma Fage 1lem
&8 [ ] B [ & 20 .| L] Mo o ] WE
| i
loL TuBE e B1402=52R<HAR 20 12 S IB1602=512-000 b
Bp=3000000=00 16 " g [B1402=52R=KAL 20 12 Al IB1E&0R=155=0A0 10
BP=3000000=00 14 A & B1407=52R=EAR &0 12 f=C (B1AQL4=A12=080=A 90
BRP=3000000=00 16 A 14 B14Q%=526=-000 & &7 _31ﬁ-n£*512-ﬂ'ﬂﬂ' 10
S R i ot 9 s e
- - L] &= - 3 - = u-
Lo DR T L e L o S R 3 [ereremniocoes 18
BE-3000000=00 16 & 37 (BI&06=526=-000 & & |B1613-528-800 20 1
BP=3000000=00 16 a go |B1607=526=000 & o BE161E=-528=C00 20 1
BP-T000000=00 14 B 5 B1G0R=520=000 & L B1613=52R=D00 10 7
Bl1&0%=526=000 i 4 B161%=52R8=-000 20 1 I=-F
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "B" NHEEL "8° B1410=526=000 & 13 |B1613=52B=F00 2o 1 &=E
B1103=52B=-0A0 7 1 4 B1412=526=0A0 & L] B1613=52EB=HN0 20 1 L=E
B1104=051-000 z2 1 20 |B1415=526=000 é 10 B1613=528-K00 20 1 H=E
E110%=528=R00 20 12 1=A|B1416=526=000 6 11 Bl1614=528=0A0 12 3
Bl1ig9=-528=CO0D 20 12 Z=R|B1&17=524=000 ] i3 161 6=515=040 12 45
B1109=-528=-000 . 1 19 B1418=52&4=-000 & 34 BE14622=0N57=000 12 B
B110%9=528=-D00 20 12 T=h|E1420=526=0A0 B T4 B14623=Sa2=000 12 &
BY1109=528=F00 £0 12 L=k|B1&21=52E=080 f Fira BE14£24=N5%=000 12 15
B1109=528=H{0 20 12 Cah|B1421=528-0C0 £ 1 B1624=555=000 1 £x
B1109=528=-K00 20 12 =i |B142%=051 =000 Z e B1625=057=0A0 1z 12
B1110=051=040 2 | 340 B1423=524&=000 & 11 Bl1626=543=000 12 1&
BE1110=05%9=000 z 1 40 B1424=526&=-000 & 0 B16209=555=0A0 12 17
B1111=051=0A0 z 1 &1 Bl1424=526=000 L] & B1636=05%=000 12 o]
E1111=059=008 2 1 42 B1425=-051=000 10 x5 B163%=n51=0n00 17
B1112=517=R00 24 12 {=F|B1424=524=0A0 10 LT Bl1a40-515-0A0 12
B1112¢=512=-R00 20 12 mafp 8142 7=528=000 B ] B1641=515=000 17
B1112=5912=C00 2 4 1B B142B=S526=0A0 10 LT B1647=515%=n30 ~ 17
B1112=512=C00 20 172 2=FB142%=528=-0A0 L. 1% Bl1645=542=000 17
B1112=512=C00 20 12 L=FB1&30=526=000 & 1t B1é44=515=0A0 12
B1112=512=000 20 12 E-FB1&31=051=-0A0 10 X7 B1645=542=000 12
B111#=512<EQO g 12 _ G=F[B1431-5264-000 B 14 ﬂ1ﬁaa-% =0a0 12
B1113=512=B00D en 12 1=GlB1431=528=000 B L B1&8&T=122=000 12
B1113=512=R00 20 12 2-G[B1432=528=000 B 10 B1647=562=0A0 12
BI113=512=C00 s T4 [B1&35=528=0A0 B L] BlaaB-S42-0A0 12
B1113=512=-800 20 1 1=G[B1434=-52B=-000 8 13 [B1854=-515-0A0 12
B1113=512=C00 20 1 T-5|B1435-526=-000 ] 17 |B1455=515=000 12
B1113=512=C00 20 12 L=GB1&35=52R=040 10 &5 Bl1&a57=515=000 12
B1113=512=000 20 1 5= |B1636=526=-000 8 15 B1659=5462=-000 12
B1113=512=E00 Zn 1 i B1E36=52A-0A0 0 10 B1460=515-000 12
&
]
8
i
A
]
A
-]
8
8
B
B
&
i
B
&
&
Fy
]

R R R L RV N R PR S IS I IV - SISO O S S i T S T S IR T T ol ol T R I R [ P O R Y [ TR I R QR T T IR R IR T

B1114=051-000 2 10 [B1&37=N51=-000 20 [B16646-52R-000 12
B1118=522=300 2 12 [B1E37=524=004 11 |B1467-515-000=A 12
B1119=522=000 2 iz B1437=526=000 1& B1568=515=0A0 12
B11ZE=527=000 i 15  |[B1&43B=5F6-000 10 B1702=012-000 12
B1129=521=000 2 T4 [B1439=528-000 7 [B1801-515-000-A 14
B1130=051=000 z 32 [B1440=52&6=NA0 1 B1A0Z=512=0A0=4 14
B1130=528=000 2 27 Bl14L0=82&=000 7 iEIHﬂE—GiE—nAG 14
B1131=528=000 2 76 [B16&0=52E=000 1 11 [B1805=512=040 14
B1140=524=000 2 3 B14&1=524=000 A (B1B05=512=000=-A 14
B1153=528=000 2 37 [B14&7=526-D00 & |B1807=-512-008 14
B1158=528-000 7 B [B1443-526-000 10  |B1B0B=552=000 14
Bl1201=528=000 4 25 B14&5=5246=0A0 i BI810=512=000=8 14
B1202=512=000 L 13 G1L&T=524=000 2% B1811-5%12=-000-8 14
B1203=517-000 4 18 [R144R=524=000 71 [B1B13-512-000 14
B1206=528-000 4 1% [B144%=524=000 &7 |B1B14=512=0A0 14
B12Q7=528=000 [ 73 |B1L50=528-000 T B1816=517=0A0 14
B1Z210=-524&=040 4 10 B1£5%=524=008 2% B1817=S512=0A0 14
B1213=012=000 12 1 B1t5%=771=000 1 &3 B1819=592-000 T4
B1214=01%=000 [ 14 BE1&455%=5¢6=-000 ia B1RZ20=S512=00A 14
B1214=019=000 4 7 B1501=581=000 10 L1} B1B820=S5f2=008 14
B1214=0F8=000 16 T8 BI1S0S=227-000=A 10 I B18Z1=512=000 14
E1217=578=-04A0 L 14 E1507=512=0A0 10 18 B1822=512=000 14
B1301=051=000 L 0 B1509=528=000 10 1 B1823=512=000 14
B1307=512=000 4 G B15310=727=-000 10 7 B1B26=512=000 14
B1303-512-000 3 28 |B1S10-&50-000 10 22 B1825=512-000 14
in1£ﬂ1-§zﬁqnnn & 2 B1510=524=000 & 24 B1RZ6=512=CA0=Kh 14
B1401=526=000 & L& [B1512=012=000 10 20 |B1B30=S2R=0A0 14
Bl1402=52B=BA0 20 1=B[BT1515=512=000 10 21 B1EZ0=S28=0A0 14
B1402=528-BA0 20 1=CET1517=552=000 10 & E1E31=-512-000=-K 14
B1402=52B=CA0 20 2.gB1519=581=-000 10 28 B1E834=%17-000=L 1&
B14f2=52R=CA0 20 _CB152%=224=000 10 16 B1E36=512=000-4 14
E1402=528=0A1 # F BE1526=051=RA0 20 1 1=p [B1R3T=528=0A0 14
E1402=528=-DAL Z0 3=B[E1524=-N51=-CA0 20 1 7=p |B1E3T=528=-004A 14
B14Q2=57B=0AFR & 57 B1526=051=DA0 10 %1 B1B37=52EB=008 14
B1402=57R=0AR 20 3_:3152#-F51-D#D 20 12 T-0 [B1EZT=S52B=000C 14
B1L0Z2-52Ba000 & Lo PBI1S24=m51=FAD 20 12 L=0 |B1E&D=512=0A0 1&
B1402=52F=-D00 & 47 [B1524=n51-HAD 20 12 Cap [B1EBS0=512-000 16
B140D7=572B=FAL 70 1 L=BR1524=05T=KAD 20 12 &=p [BT1ES1=512=000 14
B14QZ=582E=FAR 20 1 &=CR1501=512=-000 10 g &0 B1RES3I=512=-N00C=8 14
B14Q7-228-HAL a0 1 c-pgB1607=512-0A0 1m0 5 i R1B&0=512=000 14
| B1905=5Z8=0A0 &

T I B R e B B e R R R R N I e Y L e I L R RN R I = - O S-S+ SO RO O S+ S e S S = R = = e = T = = = = = = = - = = S S B R R L T T R RV T W TN




, @

.o

[ Part Mo Page liem Haf Part Ma Page ltem el Farl Mo Page item et
| SE N kB (FES 1§ 3 R W8 Ma ¥ H WE Mo
B19QS=52B=n00 & » e |R3429=-552=000=-0 17 o 13 RE=Q50N7Y11=EP 10 5 T
B1906=52B=04A0 4 2 2 [BI4Z0=552=0A0 17 9 27 (RE=Q0A0N000=KD 10 5 17 !
B19Q7=526=NA0 L 2 6 |B3431=552-000=-8 17 9 2% |RE-Q7QNO0Q=KD & 3 27
B1907=528=NR0 16 & 12 [B3501=528-0A0 14 8 1 ;

B2007=232=000 12 & =g (BIS02-512-0A0-A 14 B 30 RUBBER RING Q) = &
B3114=827-000 B 4 45 (B3505=512=-000-A 146 B £ |RO-03T1801=-00 4 7 4
BI116=51Z=N0R B4 £ BISQR=512=-N00 164 & 15

B3120=125=-000 g L 51 BES10=512=040 14 a o HINGE SCREW i
B3121=527=0A0 8 & 3o (BIS11=-512=-000 164 a 37 E0=0450E0 =58P ] 3 0
B3121=52R=0A0 B & 14 [BI512=512-000 1% 3 47 S0=-047N2R1=5P B4 i3
BY127=82R=000 R & %3 B3513=%12=000 14 2} 11 SD=-04%0261=5P 19 11 75
BEY123=5275000 8 4 &% |B3534=155=000 16 8 34 S0=0600Z271=5P 12 & L7
B3124=512=000 8 &4 40 . (B3536=122=-000 16 & 26 |5D=060QN321-5P 12 & 27
B3124=527 =000 B & 43 [B8217=-512=-000=A 17 9 & S0-0A01171=5P B4 &R
B3125=012-000 B & 51 |BE217-528-0B0 17 9 3 ED=0T720331=5P in 5 &
BR125=N]2=000 i 11 j3  |BEZ1B=-S12-008=A 17 q 1 Sh=079n803=-5P 10 5 L R |
BI125-527-000 84 s |BE213=-125-000 17 @ B |S50=095N80A=5P 1 5 6% |
BR3126=012=000 1% 11 14 |[RB226=528-000 17 9 7

B3126=051=000 a4 47 |BE230-125-A00 19 11 2 | SCREW g
B3127=051=000 B 4 4y |BB230-512-DA0 19 11 1 |sk=3452000=5E 18 10 19
R3127=527=-000 B 4 46 |BB230-552-000 19 11 5 |sk-3482000-5C 19 11 &
B3128-051-000 8 4 70 |89117=051-000 14 7 20 - |5Kk=-3482000-5C 19 11 9
B3128=527=000 B & &1 . SM=60B1542=CP 12 & ]
B3129=112=A00 E 4 st | OIL WICK el SM=&0B2502=TH 15 7 35
B3129=012=000 1% 11 13 |CQ=2020000=00 4 z I |SM=90410B0=-5E 18 10 12
B3132=-051=000 8 & 47 |CQ=2020000=00 & 2 T |50-1110401=-M2 16 & 2
B3134=521=000 2 &4 17 ICe=2020000=-00 10 5 L0 |50-1110401=-M7 14 8 20
BE3137=527=0A0 B4 67 [CQ=2020000=00 10 5 B4 [S0=1110401-M7 14 & 40
B313E8=512=000 2 1 29  |CQ=2020000=00 12 ) 27 |50=1110403=M7 14 B 3
BI13R=-527=-000 & 4 54 (Ce@=2020000=00 iz & 3T |55-109N920-5P & 3 35
BX139=827=000 B 4 63 (CQ=2020000-00 15 & i3 §5=2040210=-5H 1% 7 16
B5140=512=-000 10 5 25 |cQ=2020000=-00 16 & 21 L5=2040250=5H 14 7 15
B3140=527=0A0 B & SB |Ce=-20Z20000-00 16 R ZF §5-2090710=5P FJ 1 Z8
B3141=512-000=A 10 5 24 |Ce=2520000=00 I 3 20 £§5=209Nn710=5P 2 1 T3
B3141=527=000 B & 4 [CQ-2520000-00 14 7 L8 §5-2p090n710=5P 2 1 35
B83142=527=000 E & 64 [CA=303N000=00 4 2 11 §5=2110920=TP 2 1 25
B3143=527=-000 R 3 &% |Ce@=3030000-00 10 5 5% §5=2110930=5P 14 8. L
BIZ201=012-0A0 19 11 11 [EQ=3030000=-00 1?6 f6  |55=309N&10=5P 7 1 L
BE201=012=080 19 11 B |CE=3030000=00 14 T &% ]SS*LDEnﬁ?n-TP 16 T z
BYZ204=012=0A0 19 11 23 |CO=-F3030000=00 14 B 17 55=411091g=TF 10 5 24
B3212=012=000 19 11 24 - $5=5p4an31g=5P & 3 O3
BIZ14=-012=-0DA0 1 11 182 | THRUST COLLAR A3EALAHTF— 55=-5050310=-5P [ & n &0
BY217=n12-000 19 11 26 |C5=170101A-5Z in g &7 |55=511n810=-5P # 1 33
B3223=012=0A0 19 11 15 55=5150510~5F 16 8 LB
B322R=012=000 19 11 20 | NEEDLE i S5=6080320=5P 14 7 £
B3229=012-000 19 11 21  |MDP=5Q0B1&00 & X T2 |S5=-&080&10=-TP 14 7 £
BI301=012=-000 18 10 18 55=608Nn5610-TP 14 7 8
B3301=051=080 18 10 1 NUT + o b 55=6081210=5P 100 S 52
B3302=N12=000 18 10 9 |HNM=6050001-5P B & 5 |55-6090510=-5P 03 T2
BI3Z0I=012=0AD 18 10 11 [NM=§050001=5P & 4 20 |55=6090630=5F 2 1 21
B3I03=172=0A0 18 10 10 [NM=§050550=-5D A 4 3 |55-6090910-TP 19 5 20
B3105=-012-000 18 10 14 |NM=8081061=5F 18 10 A I55=6091210=TF 1% R 10
B3306=012=N00 18 10 7 |NM=6100663=5F 18 10 21 [55=6112430-TF 8 4 rad
B3Z0T7=017=000 18 10 S |NS=&06N3I5D=5P R L4 IS5=8111010=-5P B 4 27
IB3308=-012-000 18 10 & |N5=60BD210=5P ig 5 £%  I55-6111140-50 14 7 SE
B33IP9=-N12-000 1% 10 & |NS=-60B0210-5P 12 & & I55-412121p-5P 12 & 18
83310=-012-000 18 10 2 |NS=609Nn310=5P 16 & L6  |55=4121210=5P 12 & 54
B3311=012=000 18 10 13 |NS=6110310=5P 16 & 23 |55=4151040=5P 19 11 %
A3312=012=000 18 10 22 [NS=6110310=-5P 16 8 61 55-5151920-5P 10 5 &
B3L11=512=D0A 16 5 27 |NS=6127BR1-5F 18 10 17 [585=61571440=5P 10 5 11
BIL412=528=000 10 5 E HS=£150310=5P 1¢ & b E5=415T040=5P 14 T L
BIL13=227=000 10 5 T |NS=&15nL30=5FR 17 9 16 |55-656N1150=5H 14 7 15
B3L13=512=N0A 10 5 & |NS=6160520=5F 160 5 43  |55=458Nn752=TP 10 5 33
B3414=555=000 10 5 12 |NS=6620310=-5P 2z 1 11 |55=86621210=5P F; 1 &
B3415=512=00A 10 5 L7 |MS=&62NZ10=-EP 8 & 35 55=44621210-5P a4 4 34
B3416=557=-N00 19 5 7 INs-a820310-5P 10 5 13 [55-&661110-5P & 2 15
B3L14=855=000 10 5 11 [MS=4&62N310=5P 10 g &4 (55=-6661110=5P & z 29
B3417=552=-000 10 S @ |MS=4TQN420=-5P 10 5 62 ISE=6T741010-5P 179 5
B3418=512=000 16 8B 24 S5=7060610-5P 14 7 IR
B3416=555=000 10 5 10 |PIN B 55=70B1310~5N 19 N iy
E3419=122=-000 17 @ 2%  |ps=p20n122=-k0 B & i1 5=700N520=5P 2 1 0
BIL19=552=0A0=A 17 % 71  |PS=-0200202=K0 A & 42 |SE=TORn520-5P 8 & 57
BI&20=512=0A0 17 9 R |PS=D&Qn222-KD ﬁ 3 23 |ss=-TOo90&20-TP g 4 a
BI&420=512=00A 17 9 11 |PE=0400402=-KH 16 ) T |ss=T090710-5P 12 & T4
BI&Z21=512=0AA iF L 7 PT=0301800=-50 f 3 15 ES=TOR0R)=5P 14 8 L5
B3424=552=-000 17 9 14 $5=7091410=-5¢ 14 8 25
B3425=552=000 17 9 19 | SMAP RING I §E=T7110410=5M 19 11 ¥
BI&4Z2&=557=-000 17 3 12 [(RE=050%000=-x0 16 & 14 [|55=7110710=5P 14 & 16
BILZ2T=512=00A 17 ¥ k= BE-QSQMQ00=-KD 12 & 11 gE=7110T10-58 ié & 27
L e




Hed

| Farl Mo Fage lem Rei Part Ma Page lbem Part Na Page ltem R #
S B [T M &E W TH Mo i = i
[55-711n720-5P i & 1T [ PLUG ik 3%
[$5=711NT20=5F 16 a IE | TA=0400301=HO & 3 1
I55=T7110T60=TF E & 24 |TA=1g5nS04=RO 2z 1 &
I8 =T110EPD=56N 19 1 18 TA=1250&05=RD 7 1 7
l85=7111120=5P 2 1 5 |TA=1250406=R0O 2 1 17
[55=7111120=5P 2 1 14 |
[55=7111310=5P 10 5 17 WASHER E&
[EE=F111310-TP & 3 14 |WP=0371026=50 1% 7 z
55=7111310-TP i0 5 5  |WP-045NE01=5D ] & i
EE=7111410=5P 12 & Lé |WP-0LEBNESH=5P 2 1 +3
£5=T111410=5P 14 B T4 |WP=0LENESA-5E & L 20
55=T1507&0=5P 2 1 2 |WP=04BNESH=5P 12 & &7
55=T151210=5P 12 i 57 |WP=0501014=5C 19 11 7
[S5=FA2NT75)=5P 12 & 22  |WP=0501014-5C 19 11 10
|S5=7681750~-TP h 2 24 [WP=0501014=5C 19 11 17
[55=B0B&n310=TP & L1 76 |WP=0S5&0860=5E 18 10 1%
[55=BpBn&1g=TP R & 59 |WP=0&21014=5D 10 5 A
S5=ROBN&10=5P e 3 I |WE-0821014=5D 19 11 &
55~-808n410=5P £ 3 45 |WP-0B50002=-5F T4 T 16
55=808N&10=5P B & &0 WS=0531060=KR 18 10 14
55-BOBNESO=TP & 3 51 |WS=0841560=KR 18 10 3
55=B0&n&60=TP & 3 12 |WS=1002560-KR ig 10 20
S5=ROE0RAD=-TP i 3 51 IHZ=0&41510=KP iz & 26
55=-BopBob&EQ=-TF & 3 &8 |
(55=8081210~TH 12 & £
55=8090410-5P 8 & 17
55=8110510=5H 19 1 19
ES=8110n510=5F P 1 16
55-811n540-5P 12 & 13
S5=R110510=5P 12 i g
E5=211n510=5F 14 7 54
E5=8110520=TF 12 & &1
E5=8110520=TF 12 & 50
55=-8110750=-50 & 3 17
ES=R110750=5P A 4 1
55=811Nn750=5F 17 £ 14
ES=8110750=5P 12 £ &0
$5=B110F50-5P 12 & 58
55=8111&410-5P 2 1 %1
ES=8111410=5P & 3 18
E5=815n&10=5F 16 k3 32
E5=B150519=-TF 15 7 &5
E5=815A710=5P & & %4
E5=8150710=-5P 10 5 23
CE=Ri1S5ATI0=5P 12 & 25
[55=815N710=5P 12 & 37
S5=B150T10=5F 12 & 52
SE=E150710=5F 14 7 33
S5=B1508710=-5P 14 7 T4
55=B150710=5P 14 7 5
55=8150710=5P 14 7 5&
55=-8150750-5P 10 5 68
55=8151550=5P & 2 B
£5=2151550=-5P & 2 17
55=0151550=5P 12 =3 r
55=8157030=5P 14 7 32
55=8157pBQ=5R 17 7 20
E5=315%010~5R 1T o 17
EE=B&Z2N&10=TF 10 & nh
E5=8640580=-TH 12 & (¥4
55=BAANGT0=5F 14 7 L3
55=8440810=TF 12 & 20
55=B440E10=TF 14 7 29
S5=B&50EB10-TP 14 K 41
LE=EA&NGT0=TE 12 & 21
S5=BAANSLQ=5P &4 z 12
S5=BAANTIQ=5P & z 27
£5=8681130-5P & z 24
55-2681130=5P 10 5 A9
§5=8581450=TP & 2 Z0
[55=81 1054 =CP B & 25
55=-9111010=-5F 2 1 2é
E5=-5121340-C0 12 & &1
CE=QI5 1 2P =50 17 Q 15
55=0159L40=CP 10 5 GR
£5=9151540=5R 17 - 18
55=F187010=5N 17 g 10
17 ) S

!ss-?aa113c—cn
|

—_— A .




